

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 258/2024

ST. PETERS EDUCATIONAL SOCIAL AND
EVANGELICAL TRUST, & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVANSE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69126/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja T., Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumar N., Adv.
Mr. Sharavena Raghul ASR, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners at the outset prays for
some for filing appropriate application indicating the name and
status of the parties particularly the petitioners.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)