

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 230/2024

ST. PETERS EDUCATIONAL SOCIAL AND EVANGELICAL TRUST & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVANSE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59970/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 232/2024 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60879/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(Crl.) No. 236/2024 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61811/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja T., Adv.
Mr. Sharvena Ragul ASR, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumar N., Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned in respect of the sole respondent. Notice be issued immediately.

Ld. counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Advocate-on-record submits that they will file

contd....

vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent in spite of the fact that formal notice has not been issued to the said respondent. Submission is taken on record. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he would be serving spare copy to the said respondent. Four weeks' time is granted to Ld. counsel for the sole respondent for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 6.8.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar