

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).258/2024

ST. PETERS EDUCATIONAL SOCIAL AND EVANGELICAL TRUST, &
ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVANSE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 87627/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 69126/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 232/2024 (II-B)

IA No. 60879/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(CrI.) No. 236/2024 (II)

IA No. 61811/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(CrI.) No. 230/2024 (II-B)

IA No. 59970/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(CrI.) No. 257/2024 (II-B)

IA No. 68240/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(CrI.) No. 262/2024 (II-B)

IA No. 69940/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.p. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. M.p.srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja. T, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja T., Adv.
Mr. Sharavena Raghul Asr, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumar N., Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumar N, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Ajay Uppal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Malakar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Malik, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kaushil, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kaushil, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gemini, Adv.
Mrs. Deepika Vashishta, Adv.
Mrs. Chanchal Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Bal Kishan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chanchal Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Chanchal Kaushil, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Mohsin Raja, Adv.
Ms. Dolly Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Pulkita Nara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsels for the parties submit that parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement and there may be chance of dispute being settled.

List after four weeks.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)